the Importer appeared to be liable for penalty under Section 112(a) and / or 114A of 
the Customs Act, 1962.

7. Accordingly, the Importer  M/s.  Nextera Management Services was called 
upon to show cause as to why: 

i. The  imported  goods  having  declared  assessable  value  of  Rs.  1,22,19,900/- 
(Rupees One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Nineteen Thousand and Nine Hundred only) 
as detailed in Table-A should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 
111(m) of the Customs Act 1962;

ii. The countervailing duty amounting to Rs. 24,43,980/- and the applicable IGST 
Rs. 4,39,916/- @ 18% on CVD = Total of Rs. 28,83,896/- (Rupees Twenty Eight 
Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Six only ) as detailed in 
Table-A to the SCN, leviable on the said imported goods "Sodium Saccharine" 
should not be demanded and recovered from them under Section 28(1) of the 
Customs Act, 1962.

iii. Interest as applicable should not be recovered from them on the Customs duty